for approval of the Members by way of Special Resolution. 

ITEM NO. 5 

The Company on 31st December, 2021 had allotted 960 listed, rated, secured, redeemable Non-

Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) having Face Value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lac only) each 

for cash at par, aggregating to Rs. 96,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Six Crore only) to Axis Bank 

Limited, through private placement, in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities)

[...]

the related party disclosures as per IND AS 24.

DEBENTURES

The Company on December 31, 2021 had allotted 960 
listed, rated, secured, redeemable Non-Convertible 
Debentures (“NCDs”) having Face Value of H 10,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Lacs only) each for cash at par, aggregating 
to H 96,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Six Crore only) 
to Axis Bank Limited, through private placement, 
in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible